
MAY 1, 1931.] GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. 1173

Acts of Parliament, etc.continued.

Limited Partnerships .. . .

Local Court Act and Rules, 25s. and 21s.
Lunacy Act (Consolidated) ..
Main Roads Act .. .

Marine Stores Act . .

Married Women 's Property Act and Amend-
ments . .

Married Women 's Protection ..
Masters and Servants Act
Medical Practitioners Act . . . .

Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage, and
Drainage .. ..

Miner 's Phthisis ..
Mines Regulation Act .

Mining Act
Mining Development Act . . .

Money Lenders Act and Amendment ..
Noxious Weeds .. .

Nurses' Registration . .

Opium Smoking Prohibition . .

Pawnbrokers Act (Consolidated)
Pearling Act (Consolidated) ..
Perth Municipal Gas and Electric *g g
Perth Tramways . .

Pharmacy and Poisons Act .

Plant Diseases Act . . . .

Police Act and Amendments . .

Police Code Compilation
Prevention of Cruelty to Animals
Prisons Act (Consolidated) ..
Public Notaries Act , . . .

Public Works Act and Amendment
Rabbits Act
Redemption of Annuities

£
0

0

0

0
0

0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

0

0
1
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0

B.

0

3
1

1

1
0
1
1

2
1

1
1
1
1
.1

1

0

1
2
1
1
1
1

4
10

1

1
0
2
1

0

3

10
1
1
0
0
3

10
5

1

2

3

1

2
2
3
1

1

1
2
1
2
2
2
1

0
0

d.
6

0
3

6
6
U

6

3

9
0
6

6
0
6
3
0
0
0
9
0

3
fi
9
0
0
(3

6
9
0

9

0
3
0

6
9

0

1:I

li

2
0
9

3
3
6
3
6
9
0
3

6

CONTENTS.

Administration Act
Agricultural Bank
Agriculture, Department of
Appointments . . .

Associations Incorporation
Audit Act ..
Bankruptcy
Cemeteries
Chief Secretary 's Department
Companies
Crown Law Department .

Curator of Intestate Estates
Deceased Persons' Estates
Dog ActRegulations . .

:Education Department
Farmers Debts Adjustment ActStay

etc. .. . .

Fisheries
Forestry ..
Hale SchoolGovernors
Harbour and Light
Health Department
HospitalsBoards of N anagement
Justices of the Peace .

Land Drainage .

Lands Department
Main Roads Department ..
Marriages
Mines Department
Municipalities
Notice to Mariners
Orders in Council
Partnerships dissolved
Pearling ActRegulations
Plant Diseases ActRegulations
Premier 's Department
Proclamations .

Public Service Commissioner
Public Works Department
Railways . .

Registrar General
Registrar of Companies . .

Registration of Births, etc..

Road Boards,
Tender Board
Tenders accepted
Tenders invited . .

Traffic Act Regulations ..
Treasury ..
Vermin ActRegulations
Water Boards ..
Water Supply, etc., Department

Page
1169, 1172

1166
1135-7, 1168
1137-9, 1168

1171
1137
1171
1139

1136, 1138
1170-1

1139

1169

1169, 1172
1155
1168

Orders,
1139
1136
1168
1138

1138
1138
1138

1137

. . 1157
1135-7, 1139-48

.. 1157
1168

. . 1158-66
1136

. .

Registration of Births, Deaths, and Marriages
Reports of Proceedings before the Boards of

Conciliation and the Court of Arbitration,
Volumes I. to XII., per vol.

Royal Commissioners' Powers . . . .Salaries Tax Act .. . .

Sale of Liquor Regulation Act
Second-hand Dealers Act . .

Stamp Act and Amendments . .

Statutes (sessional sets, per vol.) . .

Supreme Court Rules .. ..
Tenants, Purchasers and Mortgagors Relief

Act . . .. .. . . ..
Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regula-

tions .. . . . . . . . .

Totalisator Act and Amendment ..
Town Planning and Development Act
Trade Unions Act ..
Traffic Act Consolidated and Regulations
Tramways Act . . . . ..
Tramways Act, Government . .

Truck Act and Amendment
Trustees Act . .

Unclaimed Moneys
Vermin Act (Consolidated)
Veterinary ..
Water Boards Act .. . . . .

Weights and Measures Act and Regulations . .

Workers' Compensation Act and Regulations
`Yorkers' Homes Act (Consolidated) ..
Workmen's Wages Act .. . . ..
Year-book, Pocket . .

Postage extra.
_Nature in Farming, 3s. 3d.; Os. 9d. posted.

1138
1136-7

1171

1138
1135
1137

1135-6
. . 1138

1136-7, 1155-8
1137

1168
1171

. 1168
1137, 1147 -56, 1158

.. 1167

.. 1167

1157, 1166-7
1156
1137

1136-7

1158
1157-8

By Authority : PHED. V1' u. SIMPSON, Government Printer, Perth,



Administration Act 
Agricultural Bank 
Agriculture, Department of 
Appointments 
Associations Incorporation 
Audit Act 
Bankruptcy 
Cemeteries 
Chief Secretary’s Department 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Curator of Intestate Estates 
Deceased Person’s Estates 
Dog Act Regulations 
Education Department 
Farmers’ Debts Adjustment Act—Stay Orders, etc. 
Fisheries 
Forestry 
Hale School—Governors 
Harbour and Light Department 
Health Department 
Hospitals—Boards of Management, etc. 
Justice of the Peace 
Land Drainage 
Lands Department 
Main Roads Department 
Marriages 
Mines Department 
Municipalities 
Notice to Mariners 
Orders in Council 
Partnerships dissolved 
Pearling Act—Regulations 
Plant Diseases Act—Regulations 
Premier’s Department 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Works Department 
Railways 
Registrar General 
Registrar of Companies 

 

Government Gazette 

 PERTH, FRIDAY, 1 MAY 1931 No. 21 
© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 



Registration of Births, etc. 
Road Boards 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Traffic Act Regulations 
Treasury 
Vermin Act—Regulations 
Water Boards 
Water Supply, etc., Department 
 

2 




