1157-8

• •

. .

Acts of Parliament, etccontinued.	CONTENTS.	
£ s. d. Limited Partnerships 0 0 6	Page	
Limited Partnerships	Administration Act 1169, 1172	
Lunacy Act (Consolidated)	Agricultural Bank 1166	
Main Roads Act 0 1 3	Agriculture, Department of 1135-7, 1168	
Marine Stores Act	Appointments 1137-9, 1168	
Married Women's Property Act and Amend- ments	Associations Incorporation 1171	
Married Women's Protection	Audit Act 1137	
Masters and Servants Act	Bankruptey 1171	
Medical Practitioners Act	Cemeteries 1139	
Metropolitan Water Supply, Sewerage, and	Chief Secretary's Department 1136, 1138	
Drainage 0 2 3 Miner's Phthisis 0 1 9	Companies 1170-1	
Mines Regulation Act	Crown Law Department	
Mining Act 0 1 6	Curator of Intestate Estates 1169	
Mining Development Act 0 1 6	Deceased Persons' Estates 1169, 1172	
Money Lenders Act and Amendment 0 1 0		
Noxious Weeds 0 1 6 Nurses' Registration 0 1 3	a 0	
Opium Smoking Prohibition 0 0 6	1	
Pawnbrokers Act (Consolidated) 0 1 0	Farmers' Debts Adjustment Act—Stay Orders,	
Pearling Act (Consolidated) 0 2 0	etc 1139	
Perth Municipal Gas and Electric Lighting 0 1 9	Fisheries 1136	
Perth Tramways	Forestry 1168	
Plant Diseases Act	Hale School—Governors 1138	
Police Act and Amendments	Harbour and Light	
Police Code Compilation 1 10	Health Department 1138	
Prevention of Cruelty to Animals	Hospitals—Boards of Management 1138	
Prisons Act (Consolidated) 0 1 6 Publie Notaries Act 0 0 6		
Public Works Act and Amendment 0 2 9		
Rabbits Act	Land Drainage 1157	
Redemption of Annuities 0.0.6	Lands Department 1135-7, 1139-48	
Registration of Births, Deaths, and Marriages 0 3 9 Reports of Proceedings before the Boards of	Main Roads Department 1157	
Conciliation and the Court of Arbitration,	Marriages 1168	
Volumes I, to XII., per vol.	Mines Department 1158-66	
Royal Commissioners' Powers 0 1 3	Municipalities 1136 —	
Salaries Tax Act	Notice to Mariners 1138	
Sale of Liquor Regulation Act 0 0 6		
Second-hand Dealers Act 0 0 6 Stamp Act and Amendments 0 3 9		
Statutes (sessional sets, per vol.) 0 10 6	Partnerships dissolved 1171	
Supreme Court Rules	Pearling Act—Regulations 1138	
Tenants, Purchasers and Mortgagors Relief	Plant Diseases Act—Regulations 1135	
Aet	Premier's Department 1137	
Timber Industry Regulation Act and Regula- tions	Proclamations 1135-6	
tions 0 2 9 Totalisator Act and Amendment 0 2 9	Public Service Commissioner 1138	
Town Planning and Development Act 0 1 5	Public Works Department 1136-7, 1155-8	
Trade Unions Act 0 1 6		
Traffic Act Consolidated and Regulations 0 2 6	0	
Tramways Act 0 2 2 Tramways Act, Government 0 3 6	Registrar General 1168	
Truck Act and Amendment	Registrar of Companies 1171	
Trustees Act 0 1 3	Registration of Births, etc 1168	
Unclaimed Moneys 0 1 3	Road Boards 1137, 1147-56, 1158	
Vermin Act (Consolidated) 0 2 6	Tender Board 1167	
Veterinary 0 1 3 Water Boards Act 0 2 6	Tenders accepted	
Weights and Measures Act and Regulations. 0 2 9	Tenders invited	
Workers' Compensation Act and Regulations 0 2 0		
Workers' Homes Act (Consolidated) 0 1 3		
Workmen's Wages Act 0 0 5	Treasury 1137	
Year-book, Pocket 0 0 6	Vermin Act—Regulations 1136-7	
Postage cxtra.	Water Boards 1158	
Mature i Tarrente e 21 22 01 sector	Water Supply etc. Department 1157-8	

Nature in Farming, 3s. 3d.; 3s. 9d. posted.

By Authority: FRED. WM. SIMPSON, Government Printer, Perth.

Water Supply, etc., Department



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 1 MAY 1931 No. 21

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Administration Act Agricultural Bank Agriculture, Department of Appointments Associations Incorporation Audit Act Bankruptcy Cemeteries Chief Secretary's Department Companies Crown Law Department Curator of Intestate Estates Deceased Person's Estates **Dog Act Regulations Education Department** Farmers' Debts Adjustment Act-Stay Orders, etc. Fisheries Forestry Hale School—Governors Harbour and Light Department Health Department Hospitals-Boards of Management, etc. Justice of the Peace Land Drainage Lands Department Main Roads Department Marriages **Mines Department** Municipalities Notice to Mariners Orders in Council Partnerships dissolved Pearling Act-Regulations Plant Diseases Act-Regulations Premier's Department Proclamations Public Service Commissioner **Public Works Department** Railways **Registrar** General **Registrar of Companies**

Registration of Births, etc. Road Boards Tender Board Tenders accepted Tenders invited Traffic Act Regulations Treasury Vermin Act—Regulations Water Boards Water Supply, etc., Department